
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 

enquiry

Date of Publ. of 

tender

Type of Bidding 

(Single/Two Bid 

system)

Last dt.of receipt 

tender

Nos.of 

tender 

received

Nos.&Name of parties 

qualified after 

tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties not 

qualified after 

tech.evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to Lowest 

tender/evaluation L1

Contract No.& Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract    

(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled date of 

completion of 

supplies/ work

Actual date of start 

of work/ supplies

Actual date of 

completion of 

work/supplies

Reasons for 

delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

GM(BS)/AGM(BS)/NIT/CT/  

2010/6956       Dtd. 04.11.10

Transportation of coal from 

different UG mines of Sayal   -

D to Saunda siding.

open 17.11.10 Two Bid 08.12.10 Two

1) M/S Ajay Tsransport Co.   

At& Po: Ramgarh Cantt.  

District: Ramgarh(J.Khand)           

2) M/S Jai Mahalaxmi 

Transport Co.          At&po: 

Ramgarh Cantt.  District: 

N.A Yes

GM(BS)/GM(M)(BS)/CT/ 

LOI/2010/8244   Dtd. 

17.12.10

M/S jai Mahalaxmi 

Transport Co.
38.3795 17.12.10 18.12.10 N.A

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED

RANCHI
ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2010

BARKA-SAYAL AREA
DEPARTMENT : MINING

Page 1

Ramgarh Cantt.  District: 

Ramgarh(J.Khand)

GM(BS)/AGM(BS)/NIT/CT/201

0/6559         Dtd. 21.10.10

Transportation of coal from  

Bansgarha- C incline of 

Central Saunda to CCL 

Saunda Coal Sale Centre & 

Sirka Pvt.boiler

Open 4.11.10 Two Bid 26.11.10 Two

1) Sri D.N. Sharma          At. 

Patel Nager, Po. Bhurkunda  

District: Ramgarh(J.khand)           

2)  M/S Mehta transport Co.  

At- Shashtri Chowk Po: 

Bhurkunda  District : 

Ramgarh(J. Khand)

N.A Yes

GM(BS)/GM(M)(BS)/CT/ 

C.SND-Sale Cent. SND/10-

11/8392 Dtd. 21.12.10

Sri D.N.Sharma 10.31275 24.12.11 25.12.10 N.A

MM(P)/III/P&H 2300 

XPLAR/PIP/225

P&H 2300XPL                         

AR Shovel Sps
STE STE 30.11.09 One

M/S P&H Mining 

Equipmen I.P.O Box 310 

4400 W Natinal Avenue, 

Milwaukee, WI 53201-

0310, USA

M/S P7H Mining Equipmen 

I.P.O Box 310 4400 W 

National Avenue, Milwaukee, 

WI 53201-0310, USA

Yes

10617212 10- 178(P&H 

2300XPL AR Shovel Sps) 

, Dt- 14.12.10

310.18
within 9 months 

from opening of LC

GM(KTA)/SO(T)/(W)/T/SGW/1

0/0365 Dated:- 03/10/2010

Re-handling of washed coal 

(heap no. 04) by contractor's 

tipping trucks loading by CPL 

into contractor's trucks and 

unloading mech. Into chute 

for wagon loading after 

Open 04.10.10 Two 28.10.10 Three

Rabindra Kumar, Anup 

Kumar           and                            

M/S Jyoti Transport Co.

Nil Yes 0408 & 0409 Dt. 24.12.10
i) Anup Kumar     ii) 

Rabindra Kumar

Total- 31.23 

(15.615)  each 

party

NA NA NA

HQ-MM
DEPARTMENT : MM DEPTT.

DEPARTMENT : MINING DEPTT.
KATHARA AREA

0/0365 Dated:- 03/10/2010
for wagon loading after 

weighment at sawang 

Washery weigh bridge. 

Distance upto  1 K.M

M/S Jyoti Transport Co.
Rabindra Kumar

party

Page 1



2.48 20.02.2010 -

CRS/MM/QTN/09-10/70 Date-

5.01.2010

Hiring of one no. New 

"Maruti Van" specially 

designed for Ambulance 

for CWS, Hospital 

Barkakana.

Open Tender 08.01.2010 Two Bid 24.02.2010 2 (Two)
1. M/S Ali Akbar Khan, 

Ramgarh

M/S Sushma Devi , Saunda"D" 

Ramgarh

Work Awarded to L1 

Tenderer

1. CRS/MM/V.H(229)/10-

11/07 Date 24.12.2010

M/S Ali Akbar Khan, 

Ramgarh
For Rs 7.50 Lac

Expected to depute 

New "Maruti Van" 

within 20th Jan 2011.

CGM(CMC0/NK/10/08     DT- 

14/06/10

Ldg. Of coal  into Rly. Wagons 

at Dakra M.Siding.
Open (e- tenders) 21/06/10 Two 26/07/10 Four

Four                                         1) 

M/S Ambey  Mining pvt. 

Limited.                                   2) - Yes Nil M/S  TCPL 313.20 10/12/2013 11/12/2010 NA NA

Open 05.08.2010 06.09.10 3
Sri Pramod Kumar 

Singh

Replacement of 

damaged doors and 

windows in 72 units MQ 

block no. 2 (half),3,4,5 

& 6 at  CRS Barkakana.

C.R.S Barkakana AREA

CRS/SO©/BRK/TN/10-

11/696 DT- 30.08.10

N.K AREA

3Two Bid

Page 2

14/06/10 at Dakra M.Siding.
Open (e- tenders) 21/06/10 Two 26/07/10 Four Limited.                                   2) 

M/S TCPL              3)M/S 

IMWPL                    4) M/S RPL

- Yes Nil M/S  TCPL 313.20 10/12/2013 11/12/2010 NA NA

CGM(CMC)/LT/NK/10/84    DT- 

20/11/10

Ldg. Transportation of coal 

from stok Noo. 18 at  quarry 

to KDH CHP/PB.

Limited 20/11/10 Two 30/11/10 Two

Two                                          1) 

M/S TCPL                        2) M/S 

IMWPL

- Yes Nil M/S IMWPL 59.70 27/03/11 28/12/10 NA NA

MM(P)/GNH/2010-11/Rev. Pt  

Date- 20/09/10
Radiology items Advertisment tender 20/09/10 Two Bid 4/10/2010 Single

(Single)                                    1. 

M/S Hindustan Photo Films 

Mfg Co.Ltd.

NA Yes,L(s)

DDO/GNH/2010-11/Rev. 

Part-II/P-03/Radiology-II/ 41, 

Date- 10/12/10

M/S Hindustan photo Films 

Mfg Co, Ltd.
1255917.06 - - - -

DDO/GNH/store/10-11/Pt-

I/Anesthetic items/1322                 

Date- 03/11/10

Medicines LTE 3/11/2010 Single Bid 9/11/2010 Three

(Three)                                    1. 

M/S P.S Agencies             2. 

M/S Priya Enterprises         

3.M/S Vee Kay Drugs & 

Cosmetics

NA Yes, L1

DDO/GNH/store/Part-I/10-

11 Anesthetic items/42, 

Date- 15/12/10

M/S Vee Kay Drugs & 

Cosmetics
13561.00 - - - -

GNH HQ

Page 2



MM(P)/GNH/10-11/Rev. Pt-I/P-

10/Antiviral & Vaccines/03, Date- 

09/07/2010

Medicines LTE 9/7/2010 Two Bid 3/8/2010 Two

(Two)                                        1. 

M/S Indian Immunologicals 

Limited                    2. M/S 

Medhavi Associates

NA Yes, L1

DDO/GNH/10-11/Rev Part-

II/P-10/Antiviral & 

Vaccine/43, Date- 17/12/10

M/S Medhavi Associates 43134.00 - - - -

DDO/GNH/Store/  Part-

II/10/11 Anesthetic 

items/44, Dt- 23/12/10

M/S Krishna Surgical 

Emporium
671.84

1
Coal loading & 

Transportation

Open Tender through 

News papers & CCL 

Website

10.01.2011 Two Bid System 01.02.2010 Three 1. Shri Raju Gupta , Gidi "A"
1. Sri babulal Gupta, Gidi A 2. Sri 

Dhiraj Singh
Yes

Agreement 

No.(GM(A)/SOM(A)/CT/GDA

/10-13/29 DT- 28.08.2010

Shri Raju Gupta , Gidi"A" 218.76 22.07.2010 23.07.2010 NA Not Applicable

9/12/2010

ARGADA AREA

Yes, L1NA

(Three)                                     1. 

M/S Krishna Surgical 

Emporium                             2. 

M/S Shree Trading  

Corporation.                         3. 

M/S Cosmic Chemco Co.

ThreeSingle Bid6/12/2010LTEStagical items

DDO/GNH/Store/10-11/Pt-

II/CMO Special Fund/1673, Dt-

06/12/10

Page 3

2
Coal loading & 

Transportation

Open Tender through 

News papers & CCL 

Website

11.12.2009 Two Bid System 04.01.2010 Three

1. Shri Raju Gupta , Gidi "A"                                           

2.  Shri Babulal Gupta, 

Gidi"A"                                   3.   

Sri Harshit Logistic Logistic 

Pvt. Ltd Kolkata

Nil Yes

Work Award No. 

Gm(A)/SOM(A)/CT-GDC/10-

13/41  Dt- 15.11.2010

Shri Babulal Gupta Gidi"A" 476.16 17.10.2013 18.10.2010 NA Not Applicable

3
Coal loading & 

Transportation

Open Tender through 

News papers & CCL 

Website

19.08.2008/20.08.20

08
Two Bid System 08.09.2008 Two

1. Shri Raju Gupta , Gidi "A"                                           

2.  M/S  Babulal Gupta, 

Gidi"A" 

Nil Yes

Agreement 

No.(GM(A)/CT/REL/09-12/33 

Dt- 04.06.2009

Shri Raju Gupta , Gidi"A" 185.52 29.03.2012 30.03.2009 NA NA

4 Reject Transportation

Open Tender through 

News papers & CCL 

Website

25.08.2007 Two Bid System 17.09.2007 Two
1. Shri Saryu Gope              2.  

M/S Chenani Transport
Nil Yes

Agreement No. 

CGM(A)/SOM(A)/Refect 

trans/GDW/08/217 Dt- 

25.01.2008

Shri Saryu Gope 109.08 23.09.2010
24.09.2007 extended 

up to 23.09.13
NA NA

Page 3



No. 

GM(B&K)/SOM/CT/BKO/SW(W)/

09 Dtd- 12.04.10

Transportation of coal by  

CTTs from S/Stock yard at 

D.D Mine of Bokaro Colliery 

to Swang Washery and  

loading by CPL Distt.12.50 

K.M

Open Tender
20.04.10 from PRO 

CCL Ranchi
Two 11.05.10 Two

Two Nos, M/S LLMPSS Ltd. & 

M/S Ajay  Transport Co.
N/A Yes(ATC)

Award letter No. GM(B& 

K)/SO(M)/CT/BKO/SW(W)/7

5 Dtd- 18.06.2010

M/S Ajay Transport Co. Rs- 25.58 Lakh 18.12.2010 19.06.10 06.10.10 NA

No.GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/KG(W)/S

tock/85 Dated 30.06.2010

Transportation of raw coal by 

CTTs from kargali  Washery  

stock and unloading 

mechanically at kargali 

Washery bunker No. 4 & 7 

and deshalling plant after 

weighment at  kargali 

washery W/B and loading by 

CPL. 

Open Tender
05/06.07/2010 from 

PRO CCL Ranchi
Two 02.08.10 Two

Two M/S Ajay  Transport Co. 

& M/S Sarwesh wari  

Enterprises.

N/A Yes 218 dtd- 22.11.2010 M/S Ajay Transport Co. Rs. 26.32 Lakh 31.08.11 01.09.10 N/A N/A

B&K AREA

Page 4

No. 

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/Karo/KG(W)

/87 Dtd- 30.06.10

Transportation  of (En Grade) 

Coal by CTTs from QBS to 

Kargali Washery bunker No. 4 

& 7 and Karo surface stock to 

Kargali Washery bunker No. 4 

& 7 and loading by CPL.

Open tender
05/06.07.10 from 

PRO , CCL Ranchi
Two 02.08.10 Two

Two i.e M/S NTC and M/S 

LLMPSS Ltd.
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/KG(W)/CC/1

00 Dt- 16.07.10

Transportation of crushed 

coal by CTTs from KG(W) 

crushed coal stock near 

deduster plant  and 

unloading mech. At Kargali 

Washery.

Open Tender 17.07.10 Two 16.08.10 Two

Two M/S Ajay  Transport Co. 

& M/S Sarwesh wari  

Enterprises.

N/A Yes 225 Dt- 29.11.10 M/S  Ajay Transport Co. 17.55 30.11.11 1.12.10 N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/KSP PH-

II(UG)/SW(W)/124 Dt- 14.08.10

Loading of coal by CPL and 

transportation  of coal from 

KSP PH-II UG mine stock to 

Swang Washery bunker 

through W/B via BTPS. 

Distance  10.80 K.M

Open Tender 16.08.10 two 14.09.10 Two
Two  M/S R.K.T.P.L td and  

M/S Nawen transoprt Co.
N/A Yes 180 Dt- 13.10.10 M/S R.K.T.P.Ltd 26.86 13.10.11 14.10.2010 N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/GM(M)/CT/KG(UG)/SW

(W)/132 Dt- 19.08.10

Transportation of coal from  

BSI( Kargali UG) mine to 

Swang Washery by CTTs and 

loading by CPL/Chute. 

Distance- 20.20 K.M

Open Tender 20.08.10 Two 21.09.10 Two
2 Party i.e M/S B.D Singh and 

M/S N.T.C
N/A Yes 188 Dt- 25.10.2010 M/S B.D.Singh 49.90 25.10.11 26.11.10 N/A N/A

Page 4



GM(B&K)/SO(M)/Tender/BSI/Ven

ti .Stopping/138 Dt- 06.11.2010

Construction of 20 nos. 

ventilation stopping at 

different dip at BSI( Kargali 

UG) of B&K area.

Open Tender

For publication in 

website of CCL has 

been sent on 

07.08.2010 to CGM 

/GM (System CCL) 

Ranchi

Two 31.08.2010 Three

2 i.e Sri Vinod Kumar and 

M/S Royal Engineering and 

Electrical Works.

Sri Ratan Lal yes 76 dt- 06.08.10 Sri Vinod Kumar 4.09 05.02.10 06.11.10 N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/Tender/KSP PH-

II(UG)/Iso. Stopping/150 Dt- 

16.11.10

Construction of 44 nos. 

isolation stopping  in Seam V 

UG of KSP pH-II

Open Tender

For publication in 

websfite/newspaper 

of CCL has been sent 

on 07.08.2010 to 

CGM/GM(System)/S

r.PRO CCL Ranchi

Two 14.11.10 Nil N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Page 5

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/Tender/BSI(UG)

/Iso.Stopping/162 Dt- 03.12.2010

Contruction of RCC isolation 

stopping of  17(Seventeen) 

nos. for prevention of 

spontaneous heating at BSI 

at Kargali Mines ( Kargali UG) 

of B&K Area.

Open Tender

For pblicaftion in 

website/newspaper 

of CCL has been sent 

on 06.12.2010 to 

CGM/GM (System)/ 

Sr.PRO CCL Ranchi

Two 04.01.11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Page 5


